(Rev. 6.93)       Patent and Trademar         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       11/6/6/6       P         Tab settings + +       101201718       •         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         KLEIN, Cornelis       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):       Name: Alfa Laval Agri AB         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       ] Yes X No       S-147 21 Tumba         3. Nature of conveyance:		11-16-1999 <u>No.: 26006</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy the         1. Name of conveying party(ies)       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         KLEIN, Cornelis       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Adoitional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       Yes. Mo         3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger         3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger         3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger         3. State of conveyance:       Merger         3. Outing Agreement       Change of Name         City:       State/Prov:         Country Sweden       ZIP:         Execution Date:       29 October 1999         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Patent Application No.       Filing date         8. Patent No.(s)       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Total Additional numbers         2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Total Address:       Total Recipeed of deposit account         Address:       Howard       Additional numbers         2	Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les)       2. Name and address of receiving party(les):         Name:       Alfa Laval Agri AB         Address:       Farm Center, P. O. Box 39         Address:       Farm Center, P. O. Box 39         Status of conveying party(les)       Yes & No         Security Agreement       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Country: Sweden         ZIP       Additional name(s) & address(es)         Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers       Pres & No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed       6 Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Themas II - Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       32.761       & Activiticiency should be credited to deposit account         Address:       Hovy, Wittiams, Timmons & Collins       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       Authorized to be charged to deposit account       8. Deposit account number:         19-0522       Country:       United States       ZIP	Tab settings $\rightarrow$ $\rightarrow$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	
Name:       Alfa Laval Agri AB         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       ] Yes X No         S. Nature of conveyance:       S-147 21 Tumba         3. Nature of conveyance:       Security Agreement       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City:       State/Prov:         Other       Country:       Sweden       ZIP:         Execution Date       29 October 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes       Xes         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         08/930,144       January 16, 1998       6       Total number of applications and patents involved:       C         Name:       Thomas H. Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       S 40.00       Securitic or deposit account         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins       Collines       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       Authorized to be charged to deposit account       8       Deposit account number:         City:       Kansas City       State/Prov:: MO       19-0522       19-0522	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
Address:       Farm Center, P. O. Box 39         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       ] Yes 🔊 No         S. Nature of conveyance:	KEEN, Corners	Name: Alfa Laval Agri AB
3. Nature of conveyance:         3. Nature of conveyance:         3. Assignment       Merger         3. Security Agreement       Change of Name         City:       State/Prov.:         Other       Country: Sweden         Execution Date:       29 October 1999         Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes         Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       Herein the speciation is:         Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers       Yes         Os/930,144       January 16, 1998         Additional numbers       Yes         Name:       Thomas H. Van Hoozer         Registration No.       32,761         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       Callins         Country:       State/Prov.: MO         Country:       United States         Z/1P:       64108		Address: Farm Center, P. O. Box 39
State       Image of Name       City:       State/Prov.:         Other       Country:       Sweden       ZIP         Execution Date:       29 October 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         08/930,144       January 16, 1998       Additional numbers       If Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       Implication State/Prov.:         Name:       Thomas H. Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       32,761       Mathematication of application to deposit account         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins       Implication deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Kansas City       State/Prov.: MO         Country:       United States       ZIP; 64108	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	S-147 21 Tumba
□ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name       City:State/Prov.:         □ Other       Country: Sweden       ZIP:         Execution Date:       29 October 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       □ Yes       ⊠ No         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         08/930,144       January 16, 1998       6. Total numbers       G. Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       C.         Name:       Thomas H. Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Other       Country: Sweden       ZIP:         Execution Date: 29 October 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Yes       No         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)       No         08/930,144       January 16, 1998       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       Image: Concerning document should be mailed.         Name:       Thomas H. Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S 40.00       S 40.00         Registration No.       32.761       Methorized to deposit account         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Kansas City       State/Prov.: MO         Country:       United States       ZIP: 64108	🛛 Assignment	
Execution Date: 29 October 1999       Additional name(s) & address(es)       I Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: State/Prov.:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         08/930,144       January 16, 1998       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Thomas H. Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Registration No.       32,761       Second Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       8. Deposit account number:       19-0522         City:       Kansas City       ZIP: 64108	Other	Country: Sweden ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Patent Application No.       Filing date         08/930,144       January 16, 1998         Additional numbers       Yes X No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Thomas H . Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       32,761       Xetoses or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       8. Deposit account number:       19-0522         City:       Kansas City       ZIP: 64108	Execution Date: 29 October 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(\$)         08/930,144       January 16, 1998       B. Patent No.(\$)         Additional numbers       □ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Thomas H . Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Registration No.       32,761       M Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Kansas City       State/Prov.:         Country:       United States       ZIP: 64108		pplication, the execution date of the application is:
08/930,144       January 16, 1998         Additional numbers       ☐ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Registration No. 32,761       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins       □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City: Kansas City       State/Prov.: MO         Country: United States       ZIP: 64108		
Additional numbers       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Thomas H. Van Hoozer       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Registration No.       32,761       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins       Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Kansas City       State/Prov.: MO         Country:       United States       ZIP: 64108		
concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Thomas H. Van Hoozer         Registration No.       32,761         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400       Image: City: Kansas City         City:       State/Prov.:         MO       19-0522	Additional	al numbers 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Registration No.       32,761         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Registration No.       32,761         Address:       Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins         2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400	Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>State/Prov.: MO</li> <li>Country: United States</li> <li>ZIP: 64108</li> </ul> <ul> <li>B. Deposit account number:             <ul> <li>19-0522</li> <li>19-0522</li></ul></li></ul>		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
City:     Kansas City     State/Prov.:     MO       Country:     United States     ZIP:     64108		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		)
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true con of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas H. Van Hoozer T. H. Lein Mary NEV. 4 1999	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE lim they Nev. 4 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000234 08930144		
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	FU:361 } 40.00 UP	
PATENT		PATENT

REEL: 010373 FRAME: 0306

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CORNELIS KLEIN, of R.D 1, Gordonton Road, Hamilton, New Zealand, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTITATIVE PARTICLE DETERMINATION IN FLUIDS

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States and corresponding to New Zealand International Application Serial No. PCT/SE96/00424, filed April 1, 1996; and

WHEREAS, ALFA LAVAL AGRI AB, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the Country of Sweden, and having its principal place of business at Farm Center, P. O. Box 39, S-147 21 Tumba Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I, CORNELIS KLEIN, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ALFA LAVAL AGRI AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification
 prepared, and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters
 Patent of the United States therefor;

- (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;

7 A

PATENT REEL: 010373 FRAME: 0307

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, division and continuations; and

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said ALFA LAVAL AGRI AB for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this <u>29</u> day of <u>CCtober</u> **Cornelis Klein** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{2}{2}$  day of  $\frac{2}{2}$  day of  $\frac{2}{2}$ 

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

UN SEATH

Murray John Vereker-Bindon Notary Public Hamilton New Zealand

**RECORDED: 11/09/1999**